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àbcdeedeaa}
fgcc�hij�e§}d̀a�lmino�pqr�sjcj�̀adtt~�vh�vmw�wi�x���y�|�§�vte~�i��m�vswzn�§�v��wgwcz�et��b�v��mi�z�vhhiwvwz��

nzcvwg�z�wi�w�z�m�v�inni�cvh��wn��w���n�z��vh��gh�nv�wn�mw�nz���h�j�
i�������������b����p������b�r�
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Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <speaker@guamlegislature.org>

Brianne LG Dunstan <brianne.dunstan@guam.gov> Wed, Oct 12, 2022 at 4:  PM
To: "Speaker Therese M. Terlaje" <speaker@guamlegislature.org>
Cc: "GOVERNOR Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero" <governor@guam.gov>, "LT. GOVERNOR Joshua F. Tenorio"
<lt.governor@guam.gov>, "Geraldine A. Cepeda" <gcepeda@guamcourts.gov>, jdelorie@guamcourts.gov, Guam Compiler
of Laws <guamcompiler@gmail.com>, CHIEF OF STAFF Jon Junior Calvo <jon.calvo@guam.gov>, DEPUTY COS Alice
Taijeron <alice.taijeron@guam.gov>, Legal <legal@guam.gov>, Leslie Travis <leslie.travis@guam.gov>, Jeffrey Moots
<jeffrey.moots@guam.gov>, Cheerful Catunao <cheerful.catunao@guam.gov>, "Stephanie G. Flores"
<stephanie.flores@guam.gov>, Krystal Paco-San Agustin <krystal.paco@guam.gov>, Rikki Orsini <rikki.orsini@guam.gov>,
Logan Reyes <logan.reyes@guam.gov>, Lester Carlson <lester.carlson@bbmr.guam.gov>, BERTHA
<bertha.duenas@guam.gov>, "Eliza G. Dames (Chamber)" <eliza.dames@guam.gov>, "Shamra L.A. Chargualaf (Chamber)"
<shamra.chargualaf@guam.gov>, "Josephine C. Cepeda (Chamber)" <josephine.cepeda@guam.gov>, "Kathleen C. Cepeda
(COS)" <kathleen.cepeda@guam.gov>, Rhea Chang <rhea.chang@guam.gov>, "Jessica Cruz (CF)"
<jessica.cruz@guam.gov>, BBMR Administrative Staff <admin@bbmr.guam.gov>, Analyn Eustaquio
<analyn.eustaquio@bbmr.guam.gov>, Ely John Catalan <ely.catalan@guam.gov>

Hafa Adai Madame Speaker, 

Enclosed are copies of Governor Leon Guerrero's statements regarding the following seven (7) bills: 

BILL NO. 303-36 (COR) nka P.L. 36-109 AN ACT TO ADD A NEW§ 849.16 TO ARTICLE 1 OF CHAPTER 8,
TITLE 1, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO DESIGNATING A PORTION OF ROUTE 4 AS "SEVEN
HEROES OF MALESSO' HIGHWAY" 

SUBSTITUTE BILL NO. 333-36 (COR) nka P.L. 36-110 AN ACT TO ADD A NEW ITEM (D) TO § 40109(2), AND
A NEW ITEM (6) TO § 40118 OF CHAPTER 40 (GUAM FOOD, DRUG AND COSMETIC ACT); AND TO AMEND
§ 23102 OF CHAPTER 23 (EATING AND DRINKING ESTABLISHMENTS), AND § 24103 OF CHAPTER 24
(FOOD ESTABLISHMENT), ALL OF TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO CANNABIS
CONTENT IN EDIBLE AND COSMETIC CANNABIS PRODUCTS 

BILL NO. 259-36 (LS) nka P.L. 36-111 AN ACT TO ADD A NEW ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 58 OF TITLE 12,
GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ESTABLISHING A NEW SPECIAL QUALIFYING CERTIFICATE FOR
THE DEVELOPMENT OF ELDERLY RESIDENTIAL LIVING HOUSING COMPRISING OF INDEPENDENT
LIVING, ASSISTED CARE AND NURSING HOME ACCOMMODATIONS; AND TO BE KNOWN AS THE "AKTON
GUMA (GROUP USE MANAMKO ACCOMMODATIONS) INCENTIVE ACT 

BILL NO. 191-36 (COR) nka P.L. 36-112 (Lapse) AN ACT TO AMEND § 3402 OF ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 3,
DIVISION 1, TITLE 9, GUAM ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS, RELATIVE TO ALLOWING WILD
DEER TO BE TAKEN AND HARBORED AS LIVESTOCK 

BILL NO. 309-36 (LS) nka P.L. 36-113 AN ACT TO AMEND§ 12212(g) OF ARTICLE 2, PART 1, CHAPTER 12,
TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO ENSURING THAT PERSONS OR ENTITIES WHO HAVE
REPORTED ARE PROMPTLY INFORMED OF THE GUAM BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS ACTIONS AND
DECISIONS 

BILL NO. 278-36 (COR) nka P.L. 36-114 AN ACT TO AMEND § 75A124 OF CHAPTER 75A, TITLE 21, GUAM
CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO THE CHAMORRO LAND TRUST SURVEY AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
FUND 

SUBSTITUTE BILL NO. 284-36 (LS) nka P.L. 36-115 (Lapse) AN ACT TO AMEND ARTICLE 3 OF CHAPTER
51, TITLE 10, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, TO CODIFY AND AMEND ARTICLE 3 OF CHAPTER 24, DIVISION 4,
TITLE 22, GUAM ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS, RELATIVE TO PROMOTING RECYCLING
AND ZERO WASTE INITIATIVES

The original statements and bills will be delivered to your office today. 

Governor Leon Guerrero's Statements regarding Legislative Bills passed on Sept.
30, 2022



Thank you. 

Respectfully, 
-- 

Brianne LG Dunstan
Unisifan I Maga’hågan Guåhan
Office of the Governor of Guam 
Office of Legal Counsel 
513 West Marine Corps Drive 
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex
Hagåtña, Guam 96910
Office: 671.473.1118
brianne.dunstan@guam.gov
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